SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1276/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-01-2020 in WP No. 102/2020 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

SANJIT SARVAN SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DESIGNATED OFFICER OFFICE OF DIVA PRABHAG SAMITEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. No. 107588 of 2022

Date: 02-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Utsan Trivedi, Adv.

Mr. Abhinay, AOR Ms. M. Roy, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Pijush Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Mr. Aaditya A.Pande, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR (Letter by)

Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.

Mr. Durgesh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sarojanand Jha, Adv.

Mr. Suraj Malik, Adv.

Ms. Deepa Chansoliya, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Ballabh Thakur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of letter circulated on behalf of respondent-State to adjourn the matter on personal ground, matter is adjourned.

As prayed, list on 14th October, 2022.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)